
November 2019 – Calendar of Events (subject to change…) 11/15/19 

Pirate Players (Drama) meet daily in either 07-01 or the FBMS Auditorium @ 3:45 
Beach Buddies will have monthly events in the building 4 kitchen, which will be announced once the dates 
are determined. 
Student Government has monthly meetings, as needed, and will be announced accordingly. 
 
November 1  Early Dismissal for Students – Teacher Planning Day 
November 1  FBHS Book Club, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
November 2  Duval/Nassau Marching MPA, @ FBHS Pirate Field from 2:00-9:00 
November 2  Cross Country Regional Championships @ 8:00 a.m. 
November 4  FCA, room 10-11 @ 8:10 a.m. 
November 4  Friendly Fernandina, room 04-13 @ Anchor Time 
November 4  Interact, room 04-32 @ 12:20 
November 4  Senior Parent Night @ 6:00 p.m. in the MPR 
November 5-8  Swim Regionals TBD 
November 5  Homeroom Schedule for Expect Respect Bullying Prevention Lessons 
November 5  Student Interest Club, room 02-04 @ Anchor Time 
November 5  Prom Committee, room 11-04, last 20 mins. of Anchor Time 
November 6  CERT, room 06-24 @ 8:15 
November 6  Senior Ladies, room 05-27 at Anchor Time 
November 6  AVID, room 04-04 @ Anchor Time 
November 6  FBLA, room 05-06 @ Anchor Time 
November 6  Robotics, room 10-12 @ 2:30 
November 6  Greenwise, room 05-18 @ 2:30 
November 6  GSA, room 02-03 @ 2:30 
November 7  NHS, MPR @ 8:30 
November 7  Politiclub, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
November 7  STEP Team, room 04-05 @ Anchor Time 
November 8  ACT Registration deadline for National SAT on 12/14 
November 8  SAT Registration Deadline for SAT at FBHS on 12/7 
November 8  Yearbook pictures for Seniors only 
November 8  Dance Marathon club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
November 8  Key Club, room 10-08 @ Anchor Time 
November 8  Events Club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
November 8  Pirate Capital, room 11-21 @ Anchor Time 
November 9  Cross Country State Championship @ 8:00 a.m. 
November 9  Interact Club, Trees for Troops, Methodist Church; 9:00-4:00 shifts available 
November 9  Boys Soccer Preseason @ Keystone, TBD 
November 11  No School for Students or Teachers – Thank a Veteran! 
November 11  Boys Soccer @ Episcopal 5:30/7:20 
November 11-16 Girls Basketball, Providence Preseason Class @ Providence, TBD 
November 12  Student Interest Club, room 02-04 @ Anchor Time 
November 12  Prom Committee, room 11-04, last 20 mins. of Anchor Time 
November 12  Girls Soccer @ Home v West Nassau 5:30 
November 12  Boys Soccer @ Home v West Nassau 7:20 
November 13  CERT, room 06-24 @ 8:15 
November 13  Senior Ladies, room 05-27 @ Anchor Time 
November 13  AVID, room 04-04 @ Anchor Time 
November 13  Beach Buddies, bldg. 4 kitchen @ Anchor Time 
November 13  National Arts Honor Society, room 06-17 @ Anchor Time 



November 13  Surf Club, room 05-12 @ 12:15 
November 13  GSA, room 02-03 @ 2:30 
November 13  Greenwise, room 05-18 @ 2:30 
November 13  Interact Road Clean-Up, room 04-32 @ 2:35 
November 13  Financial Aid Night for Parents and Students 6:00 p.m. in the MPR 
November 13  Robotics, room 10-12 @ 2:30 
November 14  Politiclub, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
November 14  STEP Team, room 04-05 @ Anchor Time 
November 14  Pirate Capital, room 11-21 @ Anchor Time 
November 14  Boys Soccer @ Home v Wolfson 5:30/7:20 
November 15  Progress Reports go home today 
November 15  FBHS Book Club, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
November 15  FBHS Thespian Showcase @ FBM Auditorium 
November 15  Girls Soccer @ Atlantic Coast 6:00 
November 16  Interact Club, Taste of Amelia, Downtown, 2:00-5:00 p.m., different shifts 
November 18-21 Swim State TBD 
November 18  Spanish Honor Society, room 11-24 @ Anchor Time 
November 18  FCA, room 10-11 @ Anchor Hour 
November 18  Girls Basketball @ Terry Parker, 6:00 
November 19  Homeroom Schedule for Expect Respect Bullying Prevention Lessons 
November 19  Student Interest Club, room 02-04 @ Anchor Time 
November 19  Senior Men, room 11-20 @ Anchor Time 
November 19  Prom Committee, room 11-04, last 20 mins. of Anchor Time 
November 19  Girls Soccer @ Episcopal 6:45 
November 19  Boys Soccer @ Providence 7:20 
November 20  CERT, room 06-24 @ 8:15 
November 20  Assembly 1st and 2nd periods for those interested in the Army National Guard, Navy, 
   FB Police Dept., FB Fire Dept. and EMT – must have pre-registered 
November 20  Senior Ladies, room 05-27 @ Anchor Time 
November 20  FBLA, room 05-06 @ Anchor Time 
November 20  AVID, room 04-04 @ Anchor Time 
November 20  Robotics, room 10-12 @ 2:30 
November 20  GSA, room 02-03 @ 2:30 
November 20  Greenwise, room 05-18 @ 2:30 
November 21  NHS, MPR @ 8:30 
November 21  French Honor Society, room 11-30 @ 8:15 
November 21  Jostens in cafeteria on stage during Anchor Time.  Taking payments for Jr. Rings and 
   Senior Cap & Gown, and other Senior items. 
November 21  Politiclub, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
November 21  STEP Team, room 04-05 @ Anchor Time 
November 21  Boys Soccer @ Home v Keystone 5:30/7:20 
November 21  Boys Basketball, Preseason Classic @ Home 7:30 
November 22  Dance Marathon club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
November 22  Pirate Capital, room 11-21 @ Anchor Time 
November 22  Events Club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
November 22  Key Club, room 10-08 @ Anchor Time 
November 22  Girls Soccer @ Bishop Snyder 6:00 
November 22  Girls Basketball @ Providence 7:00 
November 22  Boys Basketball Preseason Classic @ Home 7:30 
November 23  FBHS Thespian Districts @ Mandarin High School 
November 25  FSA Writing test for 10th grade only @ Building 11 



November 25  Events Club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
November 25  Interact, room 04-32 @ 12:20 
November 25  Girls Soccer @ Home v Yulee 5:30 
November 25  Boys Soccer @ Home v Yulee 7:20 
November 26  Prom Committee, room 11-04, last 20 mins. of Anchor Time 
November 26  Boys Basketball @ Baldwin 5:30/7:00 
November 27  NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS OR FACULTY 
November 28-29 NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS AND STAFF – SCHOOL CLOSED 
November 29-30 Girls Basketball @ University Christian Thanksgiving Shootout TBD 
November 29  Boys Basketball @ Home v Cornerstone 6:00/7:30 
 
 
 
 


